

www.lenzing.com

Dhanesh Weaving Private Limited Vikas Narang 602 Eco house, Vishveshwar Nagar, Goregaon East 400063 MUMBAI India Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft - India 1st Floor, Rajnarayan Towers, 70, Race Cource, Coimbatore-641018, Tamilnadu- India www.lenzing.com

Phone +91 (0) 422 4292807 **Fax** +91 (0) 422 4292814 **E-Mail** g.muthusamy@lenzing.com

Effective Date 2018/10/16 Ref no :SEPLIN1827

Certification Confirmation Letter In reference to application ID: CER184314

We hereby issue the Lenzing Certification for:

Company: Dhanesh Weaving Private Limited

Product name: D0004

Composition: LENZING™ Lyocell (Standard) 44%, Polyester 56%

Your sample has been tested according to our internal standard tests and complies with the requirements and preconditions as set out in the applicable Lenzing Certification Standard. We therefore issue the Lenzing Certification with the following Lenzing Certification Number:

31843740

The company Dhanesh Weaving Private Limited is entitled to use the Lenzing Certification Number

- as from the issuing date of this confirmation letter (the "Effective Date") for a fixed period of 2 years,
- in accordance with the Lenzing Certification and License Terms accepted by you in connection with your application for the Lenzing Certification.

With the Lenzing Certification Number one is entitled to apply for a Product License or other mark eting materials within the Lenzing E-Branding Service, only in relation with the above stated product for which the Lenzing Certification was issued and in accordance with the Lenzing Certification and License Terms for the following Lenzing fiber types.

LENZING™ Lyocell (Standard)

as long as the above mentioned Lenzing Certification Number is valid.



• Any tests referred to have been carried out by Lenzing using internally agreed test methods, designed to assess whether any problems are likely to arise with the sample(s) of which you provided in either further processing or in garment care. They are not intended to replace the normal fabric manufacturer, product manufacturer or retailer testing, nor do they give any guarantee as to the performance/ material composition of theses fabrics in a specific garment program. The Lenzing Certification does not constitute any specific seal of quality or seal of approval.

Best regards

Gunasekaran Muthusamy

Fabric Certification Manager South Asia Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft - India

